Change Order

| ATA Document G701 - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address):

Radcliff Elementary School Renovation
-Phase 3

1145 8. Dixie Boulevard

Radcliff, Kentucky 40160

* TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):

Morel Construction Co., Inc.
627 West Main Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 015
DATE: February 29, 2012

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1004
CONTRACT DATE: January 10, 2011

- CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER:
ARCHITECT: [

FiELD: ]

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION: [X]

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL.OWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directiveg)

Cost for materials and labor to connect the existing GFCI receptacle feeding the sump pump in Lower |

evel Storage Rbont 001

to an emergency circnit, extending the existing emergency circuit from the IDF Room to the GFCI receptacle. Add of $1,464.00. E

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0} days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is November 25, 2011,

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Coniract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which ™
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and

Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects PSC

Morel Construction Co., Inc.

Hardin Col

OWNER (Fjrm jname) ]
65 WA, J 'Es.&nad..ﬂLab

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151, 627 West Main Street, Louisville,
Louisville, Kentucky 40207 Kentucky 40202 Kentucky 42701
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS
Y
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signarre)
Kenny Stanfield AIA Richard A. Clauson Nannette J stm
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed namie) f 3
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 187%, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:

This AIR

Dacument £8 protected by U,8. Copyri

ght Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA

Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe ¢ivil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to tha maximum exrent possible
under the law. This draft was produced by ATR softwaxe at 12:13:34 on 02/29/2012 under Order No.3770478421 1 which expires on 01/04/2013,

and is not for regale.
User Hotes:

{1751215%91)




ng?;t ﬁgma REQUEST FOR
gV I Jy—
Mam Consmcmﬁ Co., LI.C ‘ S

RequestNo. . 21

Sherman Carter Barnhart -
100 Mallard CreeK Rd., Suite 151 X:No.. ...
Louisville, KY 40207-5133

_ Project _Radeliff Elementary < Phase 3
Aftr: Ms. Myra Vaughn T )

ProjectMo. i 2B

We haratiy foquest your formal Grangs Ordar o our contyact for the faliowing changes in'the Scope 81 Work.

Connect ihe GFCI receptacle feeding the Sum Pump in Storage Room 001 to.an .ﬁmergeﬁéyrtzimmtp;er,.F',R‘ #18.

Electrical - o o $1,362,00

Subtotal - - $1,362.00
7.5 % Overhead and Profit j o $102.00

Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order _ —g$1-5454-90

This Request is Valid for 10 Days
ATime Extensionof 0 Days is Included in this: Request

SIGNED: . DATE:

MOREL CQNS";TRUCTION €O, LLC

(‘ { o Fgbruaty 17, 2012

uchard'A Ciauéon, Vacé'Pmszdent Date

1. ORIGINAL - Englresr s
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By:
3. CORY - X File

H




Vs IA Document G709 - 2001

lork Changeg

Proposal Request
) PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 018 OWNER: [
ARCHITECT:
DATE OF ISSUANCE: January 25, 2012 CONSULTANT: X1
| CONTRACTOR: [
CONTRACT FOR: Genera! Construction FIELD: []
OTHER: [

i
£

/.

CONTRACT DATE: January 10, 2011

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1004

ription of the Work):

d propoalir et drawing. Provide cost for materials and laber to connect the existing GFCI
the sump pump in the lower level Storage Room 001 to an emergency circuit. Extend the existing

Myra Vaughn, Project Architect
(Printed name and title)

AlA Document GT09™ — 2001, Copyright © 1983 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. Al rights rasarved.cwnﬁﬂmez This AIA® Document is
protacted by U.S. Copyright Law and International Traaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA”™ Document, or any partion of it, may 1
result In severa civil and crimina! penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum oxtont possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software 5t 08:33:07 on 01/25/2012 under Order No,2770478421_1 which expires on 01/04/2013, end is not for resale.

User Notes: (944207477)




AMONINSN 44110ave

‘NOILLYDOT 1L03roud

£ ASVHe - AMVLNINZTA J41100YH OL NOILVAONSY HWWYN LOAroHd
e CNMVEHQ
001 YON LO310dd cHES/L0 3Lva

TUE8-LLT-658 HVE m LL18-LLT-658 Hd

£056F AADNALNIN “NOLSNIXT] 3 QYOY 1408 631

-

HIREEOIN IS

Vi ¢d

HAMO - WV VAUV ~ NV 1d J007d L3I "TYLLMVd

ZLZZ0 NOISIASY @

GOl =

dAINS IHL ONIAMES 270V.1d303Y 1049 HL OL LOANNOD
"AN2W3SvE IHL NI dAINd dWNS 3L OL T10V.13303Y
SIHL ONIQ33d LINJUID AONIOHINT ONILSIXI GNILE '8

d3MOd -

"dilid

( ‘S31ON 133HS

aVu VIV - NV'1d HOO14 1SHI4 1VILdvd

el

- A

8/l _\

-
S

=

Fi




awcrmﬁ;

Februery 16, 2012

M, Rick Clauson.
. Morel Construction Cor
627 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202

RE:  Radchiff Middle School Rénovation Ph 3
PR~ 18 Em. Snmpmm

- 1ain sending you pricing with breakdaws memilﬂv&tWMﬂﬁpa

sketch, See attached labor and bill of materials. ﬁmuyammmwm
mnmm

Total Increasc Amount This Changs Requast § 1,362.00

‘If you have any questions or need further fnformation; please do not hesitay F——

our office.

Stucerely,

TR

!i‘

5?:'1

[ L
SRR T i

CHRANT

i

L ot TR N SRS e
TR (AR Do St

avf ; B

P el

ghoom gy

Crhh

133

i

RATeR F e

Ay if
Pt




One OF One

1 Them Mo

STERT

T/ T EMTCONN

3787 EMT COUPL

"4F$QW'¢Q§ ER

= apaxmmrs EH P 0 D B

IEEECEEEBER

Material Cost
Sales Tax @ 6%
Material Scbtasal
Labor Burden @ 0 %
Labor Subtetal
Labor and Material Subtotal
Overhead & Profit © 0%

complete to propased change)

Bond @ 0%

B L
Pl ST

sl

i b
S a0

iyl PR AN

R 3

T e a

i
* r¥e

< LS. 1 , 5w St P e
orarberd sl sedakiee o

B

i

4
b
b

LIRS

b,

Frdud o




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT ' INFORMATION FORM
' 702 KAR 4:160
{Supplement to AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)
District Facility School
District: _Hardin County Code: _231 Name: Radcliff Elementary School Code:

BG#: _11-074 Project: Radcliff Elementary School Renovation — Phase 3 Contract/Bid Package:
Qriginal Contract Sum: $5.088.000.00 Change Order Number:___ 15

Requested Change Order Amount  § 1,464.00 Time Extension Required: [ ves X No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

X Local Board of Education 0 General Contractor
O Architect/Engineer [0 construction Manager
O Code Enforcement Official O oOther

Change Order Description and Justification:

Cost for materials and labor to connect the existing GFCI receptacle feeding the sump pump in Lower Level Storage
Room 001 to an emergency circuit, extending the existing emergency circuit from the IDF Room to the GFCl

receptacle.

Cost Benefit to Owner:
Electrical connection of lower level sump pump to an emergency circuit so that the sump pump will remain
operational via emergency power in the event the building's elecirical service is not operational.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
X Yes Ll No

Is the cost for this change order supported by an aiternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?
Bl yes X No

Does this change order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? X Yes O nNo

Current A/E Contract Amount: $281,204.77

Fee Amount for this change +/-: $ 81.98

New A/E Contract Amount: $291,286.75

Board of Education Designee Signature Date




